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Sault Tribe Community Health

2023 Walk-In Flu Clinics
Check flu clinic schedule for your area 

and Mark Your Calendars!

DETOUR TRIBAL HEALTH CENTER
(906) 442-0111
DeTour Tribal Health Center, 203 St. Mary’s St.
Thursday, Sept. 28 ....9 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
Thursday, Oct. 5 ........9 a.m. - 1 p.m.

HESSEL TRIBAL HEALTH CENTER 
(906) 484-2727
Hessel Tribal Health Center, 3355 N. 3 Mile Rd.
Monday, Sept. 25  .....9 a.m. - 2 p.m.
Monday, Oct. 16  .......9 a.m. -  2 p.m.

SAULT / KINROSS AREA 
(906) 632-5210
Big Bear Arena, 2 Ice Circle Dr.
Wed., Sept. 27 ...........9 a.m. - 4 p.m. 
Friday, Sept. 29  ........9 a.m. -  4 p.m.

Nokomis-Mishomis, 2076 Shunk Rd.
Wed., Oct. 4 ...............11 a.m. - 1 p.m. 

Sault Kewadin Casino, 2186 Shunk Rd.
Human Resources Parking Lot
Wed., Oct. 11 .............1 - 4 p.m. 
Kinross Rec Center, 43 Wood Lake Dr.
Parking Lot
Thursday, Oct. 12  .....11 a.m. - 1 p.m. 

Big Bear Arena, 2 Ice Circle Dr.
Wed., Oct. 18 .............9 a.m. - 3 p.m. 
Friday, Oct. 27  ..........12 -  4 p.m.
Wed., Nov. 1 ..............9 a.m. - 3 p.m. 
Wed., Nov. 15 ............1 -  4 p.m.

NEWBERRY TRIBAL HEALTH CENTER
**Flu Clinic-October 4    9:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m.
**Flu Clinic-Oct. 18   3-5 p.m.  (Drive through)

MANISTIQUE TRIBAL HEALTH CENTER
**Health Fair & Flu Clinic Oct. 13 10 a.m.-2 p.m.  
**Flu Clinic- Oct. 16 9 a.m.-12 p.m. and 1-4 p.m.  
 
MUNISING TRIBAL HEALTH CENTER
**Health Fair & Flu Clinic-Oct. 2 10 a.m.-2 p.m.
**Flu Clinic- Oct. 24  3pm-5pm (Drive through)
 
GLADSTONE TRIBAL HEALTH CENTER
**Health Fair & Flu Clinic-Oct. 6  10 a.m.-2 p.m.
**Flu Clinic-Oct. 27 10 a.m.-2 p.m.
 
MARQUETTE TRIBAL HEALTH CENTER
**Flu Clinic- Oct. 1  10 a.m.-2 p.m. (Drive through)

ST. IGNACE AREA
(906) 643-8689, ext. 34531
Sault Tribal Health Center
St. Ignace, 1140 N. State St.
(2ND FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM)
Friday, Oct. 13...9 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
Friday, Oct. 20...9 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Friday, Oct. 27...9 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.

Kewadin Shores Casino
(Employees Only)
Wednesday, Nov. 1...9 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.

Flu Clinic
Oct. 27...10 a.m.-2 p.m.

Health Information and goodie 
bags will be given to all attendees.

FREE flu shots for: 
• Sault Tribe members
• Members of a federally recognized tribe
• Health Division Employees

Flu ShotS are a $10 
Co-Pay For NoN-Native 
SPouSeS

Please 
wear 
short 
sleeves


